Victoria International , * .,

Container Terminal .

An ICTSI Group Company

Victoria International Container Terminal Limited
78 Webb Dock Drive, Port Melbourne, VIC, 3207
PO BOX 5032, Garden City, VIC, 3207

Subject Import Storage Charges
Rate Type Terminal Tariff
Rate Applicable Storage, Reefer Services, Yard Handling, Hazardous Fee as per below tiers
Issue Date 01 November 2022
Effective Date 01 January 2023
Applicable To Victoria International Container Terminal Customers
Description

» Import Storage charges apply to full and empty import containers held at the Terminal after the Free
Storage Period of 3 days. Payment is required via ComPay in www.1-stop.biz to enable the Transport
Company to book a time slot to pick up the container.

Procedure

1-Stop will provide the following information to carriers;
»  First Availability — Commences from vessels ATA.
» First Free Day (discharge complete before 06:00 = 1st day, discharge completed after 06:00 = 1st day
is the following day).
= Storage Start Date — Import Storage Charges are applicable per calendar day from this date.
= Storage enquiries prior to payment can be accessed via www.1-stop.biz > Products > ComPay.

Rates exclude GST 20ft 40ft/45ft 20ft OD 40ft/45ft OD
Full/Empty Ful/Empty 48ft +
(per day) (per day) (per day) (per day)

1 Storage 1%t to 2" day $160.00 $320.00 $320.00 $585.00

Storage 3" day plus $310.00 $610.00 $610.00 $1,150.00

Reefer Services $150.00 $180.00 - -

Yard Handling $150.00 $150.00 $285.00 $285.00

Hazardous Fee $630.00 $630.00 $630.00 $630.00

= Storage — charged per calendar day after the expiry of the Free Storage Period.

= Reefer Services- charged per calendar day in addition to the daily storage charges on live reefers.

» Yard Handling Fee — a single charge applied to the first day after the expiry of the Free Storage
Period.

= Hazardous Fee — charged per calendar day in addition to the daily storage charges on all hazardous
containers (including empty hazardous with residue).

For enquiries please contact customer@vict.com.au or visit www.vict.com.au

Victoria International Container Terminal reserves the right to review the Import Storage Charges at any time.
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